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ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Phillip S. WILSON, a citizen of the United States of America,
whosc postal addresses is 5480 Huron Hills Drive, Commerce Township, Michigan, 48382,
United States of America, invented certain new and useful inventions as follows:

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, MAGNA INTERNATIONAL OF AMERICA, INC., a
company incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at
600 Wilshire Drive, Troy, Michigan, 48084, United States of America, is desirous of
acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and 1o the said invention, said
patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be grant;d and issued therefor
in Canada, the Unitcd Statcs of America and. throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORUE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (§1.00) and
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Phillip
S. WILSON does hereby sell, assign and mransfer to MAGNA INTERNATIONAL OF
AMERICA, INC. succcssors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in
and to said invenrion, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications,
any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent or divisions, which may be

| granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the
world;

- IYI‘HILLIP. S. WILSON AGREES to do all things reasonably required of him
and to execute all instruments submirtted 1o him by the assignee for carrying our the mill inrent
of this agreement: and Phillip S. WILSON hcreby request and authonze the Patent Officc to
issue the said Letters Patent to MAGNA INTERNATIONAL OF AMERICA INC. its

successors and assigns.

EXECUTED at <oy o oo . Michigan, U.S.A.. this 2> day of

“%HILLIP ?. WILSON -
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SCHEDULE OF PATENTIS

United States Patent

Application Serial No.

60/086,59%
PCT/US 99/11110
60/086,616
PCT/US 99/11194

60/086,615

PCT/US 99/11195

60/086,596

PCT/US 59/11109

60/096,158
PCT/US 99/18157

60/113,064

60/113,134

60/113,132

60/113,133

60/129,539

60/113,064

Kiling Date Title
05/22/98 POLYCARBONATE WINDOW FOR MOTOR

05/20/99
05/22/98
05/20/99
05/22/98

05/20/99

05/22/98

05/20/99

08/11/98

08/12/99
12/21/98

12/21/98
12/21/98

12/21/8%

04/16/99

12/21/98

VEHICLE

POLYCARBONATE WINDOW FOR MOTOR
VEHICLE

EXTERIOR PANELS FOR MOTOR VEHICLES
EXTERIOR PANELS FOR MOTOR VEHICLES

FASCIA FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE HAVING
REDUCED WALL THICKNESS
FASCIA FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE HAVING
REDUCED WALL THICKNESS

INTERIOR TRTM COMPONENTS FOR MOTOR
VEUICLE

INTERIOR TRIM COMPONENTS FOR MOTOR
VEHICLE

METHOD OF MOLDING LARGE THIN PLASTIC
PARTS FROM REINFORCED PLASTIC MATERIAL
METHOD OF MOLDING LARGE THIN PLASTIC
PARTS FROM REINFORCED PLASTIC MATERIAL

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR BLOW
MOLDING LARGE REINFORCED PLASTIC PARTS

STRUCTURAL FOAM COMPOSITE HAVING

NANO-PARTICLE REINFORCEMENT AND
METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME

ROTATIONAL MOLDED PARTS HAVING
NANO-PARTICLE REINFORCEMENT AND
METHOD OF MAKING SAME

LOW PRESSURE COMPRESSION MOLDED

PARTS HAVING NANO- PARTICLE REINFORCED
PROTRUSIONS AND METHOD OF MAKING THE
SAME

REINFORCED PROFILE EXTRUSION ARTICLES
AND METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME

METHOD FOR VACUUM PRESSURE FORMING
REINFORCED PLASTIC ARTICLES
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STATEMENT BY WITNESS

1, @Vl Tl L), L Lo , whose full post office address is ___
W12 i erca 7 ILE. {536 2was personally present and did scc
Ptulhp S. WILSON who is known 10 me, execute the above Assignment.

—

Si ture of Witness
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